
Thurs. Jan. 2, 2025 NO MEETING

Tues. Jan. 7, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Jan. 9, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Jan. 14, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Jan. 16, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Jan. 21, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Jan. 23, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Jan. 28, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Jan. 30, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Feb. 4, 2025 - Briefing
Thurs. Feb 6, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Feb. 11, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Feb. 13, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Feb. 18, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING
Thurs. Feb. 20, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Feb. 25, 2025 - Board Briefing
Wed. Feb. 26, 2025 - Joint City/County Briefing 10:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m. at Portland City Hall
Thurs. Feb. 27, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Mar 4, 2025 - Briefing
Thurs. Mar 6, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Mar 11, 2025 - Board Briefing 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Thurs. Mar 13, 2025 - Regular Meeting 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.

Tues. Mar 18, 2025 - Board Briefing
Wed. Mar 19, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Mar 20, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Mar 25, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING
Thurs. Mar 27, 2025 - Regular Meeting NO MEETING

Tues. Apr 1, 2025 - Briefing
Wed. Apr 2, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Apr 3 2025 - Regular

Tues. Apr 8, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Apr 10, 2025 - Regular Meeting 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.



Tues. Apr 15, 2025 - Board Briefing 9:30 - 11:30 a.m. recess and then 1:00 - 2:00 p.m.
Thurs. Apr 17, 2025 - Regular Meeting 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.

Tues. Apr 22, 2025 - Board Briefing 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Thurs. Apr 24, 2025 - Regular Meeting CHAIR'S BUDGET RELEASE

Budget - Week #1 - Budget KickOff and Capital Briefings 
Tues. Apr 29, 2025 - Board Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 a.m.
Tues. Apr 29, 2025 - Budget Work Session #1 10:00 - 12:00 a.m.
Wed. Apr 30, 2025 - Budget Work Session #2 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.
Thurs. May 1, 2025 - Regular 9:30 - 12:00 p.m.

Budget - Week #2 - Approval of Proposed Budget 
Tues. May 6, 2025 - Board Briefing 9:00 - 10:00 a.m.
Tues. May 6, 2025 - Budget Work Session #3 10:15 - 12:00 p.m.
Wed. May 7, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. May 8, 2025 - Regular Meeting 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.

Budget - Week #3 - Public Safety (tentative)
Tues. May 13, 2025 - Board Briefing No Board Briefing
Tues. May 13, 2025 - Budget Work Session #4 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Wed. May 14, 2025 - Budget Work Session #5 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.
Wed. May 14, 2024 - Employee Recognition 2:30 - 4:00 p.m.
Wed. May 14, 2024 - Public Hearing #1 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. (Hybrid)
Thurs. May 15, 2025 - Regular Meeting 9:30 - 12:00 p.m.
Thurs. May 15, 2025 - Budget Work Session #6 1:30 - 4:00 p.m.

Budget - Week #4 - Health & Human Services (tentative)
Tues. May 20, 2025 - Board Briefing No Board Briefing
Tues. May 20, 2025 - Budget Work Session #7 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.
Wed. May 21, 2025 - Budget Work Session #8 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Wed. May 21, 2025 - Budget Work Session #9 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.
Wed. May 21, 2024 - Public Hearing #2 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. (In Person)
Thurs. May 22, 2025 - Regular Meeting No Regular Meeting
Thurs. May 22, 2025 - Budget Work Session #10 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Thurs. May 22, 2025 - Budget Work Session #11 1:00 - 4:15 p.m.

Budget - Week #5 - Health & Human Services (tentative)
Tues. May 27, 2025 - Board Briefing No Board Briefing
Tues. May 27, 2025 - Budget Work Session #12 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.
Wed. May 28, 2025 - Budget Work Session #13a 9:00 - 11:45 a.m.
Wed. May 28, 2025 - Budget Work Session #13b 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.
Wed. May 28, 2024 - Public Hearing #3 6:00 - 8:00 p.m. (Virtual)
Thurs. May 29, 2025 - Regular Meeting No Regular Meeting
Thurs. May 29, 2025 - Budget Work Session #14 9:00 - 12:00 p.m.



Thurs. May 29, 2025 - Budget Work Session #15 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.

Budget - Week #6 - TSCC Hearing & General Fund Forecast
Tues. June 3, 2025 - Briefing No Board Briefing
Tues. June 3, 2025 - Budget Work Session #16 9:45 - 11:45 a.m.
Wed. June 4, 2025 - TSCC 9:00 - 11:30 a.m.
Wed. June 3, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Wed. June 4, 2025 - Budget Work Session #17 1:30 - 3:30 p.m.
Thurs. June 5, 2025 - Regular 9:30 - 12:00 p.m.
Thurs. June 5, 2025 - Budget Work Session #18 1:00 - 3:30 p.m.

Budget - Week #7 - Adoption
Tues. June 10, 2025 - Board Briefing No Board Briefing
Tues. June 10, 2025 - Budget Work Session #19 9:00 - 11:00 a.m.
Wed. June 11, 2025 - Budget Work Session #20 9:00 - 11:00 a.m.
Thurs. June 12, 2025 - Regular Meeting Budget Adoption - 9:30 - 12:00 p.m.

Tues. June 17, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. June 19, 2025 - Regular Meeting NO MEETING - JUNETEENTH

Tues. June 24, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. June 26, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. July 1, 2025 - Briefing NO MEETING
Thurs. July 3, 2025 - Regular NO MEETING

Tues. July 8, 2025 - Board Briefing
Wed. July 9, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. July 10, 2025 - Regular Meeting NACO ANNUAL CONFERENCE - possibly no meeting

Tues. July 15, 2025 - Board Briefing NACO ANNUAL CONFERENCE - possibly no meeting
Thurs. July 17, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. July 22, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. July 24, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. July 29, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. July 31, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Aug 5, 2025 - Briefing
Wed. Aug 6, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Aug 7, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Aug 12, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Aug 14, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Aug 19, 2025 - Board Briefing



Thurs. Aug 21, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Aug 26, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Aug 28, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Sept 2, 2025 - Briefing
Wed. Sept 3, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Sept 4, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Sept 9, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Sept 11, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Sept 16, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Sept 18, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Sept 23, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Sept 25, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Sept 30, 2025 - Board Briefing

Wed. Oct 1, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Oct 2, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Oct 7, 2025 - Board Briefing NW DIVERSITY CONFERENCE - possibly no meeting
Thurs. Oct 9, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Oct 14, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Oct 16, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Oct 21, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Oct 23, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Oct 28, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Oct 30, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Nov 4, 2025 - Briefing
Wed. Nov 5, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Nov 6 2025 - Regular

Tues. Nov 11, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING - VETERANS DAY
Thurs. Nov 13, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Nov 18, 2025 - Board Briefing AOC CONFERENCE - possibly no meeting
Thurs. Nov 20, 2025 - Regular Meeting AOC CONFERENCE - possibly no meeting

Tues. Nov 25, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING - WEEK OF THANKSGIVING
Thurs. Nov 27, 2025 - Regular Meeting NO MEETING - WEEK OF THANKSGIVING



Tues. Dec 2, 2025 - Briefing
Wed. Dec 3, 2025 - Proclamation Signing Ceremony 12:00 - 1:00 p.m.
Thurs. Dec 4, 2025 - Regular

Tues. Dec 9, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Dec 11, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Dec 16, 2025 - Board Briefing
Thurs. Dec 18, 2025 - Regular Meeting

Tues. Dec 23, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING
Thurs. Dec 25, 2025 - Regular Meeting NO MEETING

Tues. Dec 30, 2025 - Board Briefing NO MEETING


